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Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

ILLINOIS DE OF LABbR

d*dBricker Excavation
Jeff Bricker ,
434 North sth street
Quincy, lllinois 62301

MICHAEL A. BILANDIC BUILPING
160 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SU]TE C.13OO

cHlcAGo, ILLINOIS 60601-31s0
(312) 793-2800

Fax (312) 79$5257

Acjober 22,2404

Art Ludwig
Director

ONE WESTOT.D STATE CAPITOL PLAZA
3m FLOOFI

SPRTNGFTELD, ILLINOIS 62701
' lnn 782€206

Fax (217) 782'0s96

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOIATION
Public Body: Brown County C.U.S.D. i ;:'

P roj ect : Oe rno t iti o n toi g iq;vn"',County H ig h Sch oo I
lDoL Case No,: 2004:PVV:TP06-1649

Dear Sir or Madam:

This|etterisformalnoticeofthedeterminationbythe|l|inoisDepartmento!t..9!9{tP!Dtnat
the, above named aodressees have violated the lilinois Prevailing Wage49!(820.llcs 13011 et' seq')

(Act). Thio letter consiitui.r 
",:fVotire 

of First Molation and is issued_ny-pO!Pursuantto Sec{ion 11a of

ihe Act, and the Prevaiiing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code tr00. 
., ,, .

The Departrnent has determinedithat the above named addressees have violated the Ad in regard to the

above rbferenced prgject by the fsllcnsing conduc't

dressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failurg l9.p"I P. t*vailing 
rate of

wases of Biown c"rniv-ti-iil;;r&;'-TE beprtllent has detennined th{ thg-ldqf amount of wases -
by which workers were underpaid was Sa'roi.ib-.'. init ttoun! rfPleT-€thedffierence between actual
wages paid and tn" 

"rouni 
iEquit"d unObr: the. fcl fh.e aye19 d zloh $49t,V fr^r{-t! amountecl to

Oi,lsz.so. The totalfiili t;;;ed againstthe,contractor on this proi$yas$0i!?l:!s

ermines that,the above narned addressees have committed a second violation of

the Ac't wlhin two (2) Veirs ottne date ot a trtoti6s of,First Violation, thef.wi[,n6,gubje-ctto a summary

debarment for a,periol; il iii vei*,auiir6-*n1.n1ir" it wilt be'una6telo perrorm'woS qn anv public

work project- Upon issuance or, il6tir" bt s".6oo viot.tion, they have r!p- right to re lyst a hearing to

contest the violation. unO.tryingfh; Notice;;iiti'5t d4 i,iconb Vi9149as, pursuantlo Section 11a of

the Act and the pr"u.iiing-dagl Htaring eiocei;iis. R neanng is ttto: availabte solely upon Notice of

First Violation.
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